Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) _OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RAYTHEON	Name: United States Government
	Internal Address: As represented by the
	Secretary of the Army
Execution Date(s) 1 FEBRUARY 2005	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Washington
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: DC
Government Interest Assignment	
✓ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20310
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/219,128	6,801,867 B2
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: U.S. Army CECOM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L	Authorized to be charged by credit card
ATTN: MICHAEL ZELENKA	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: BUILDING 1207	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: FORT MONMOUTH	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07703</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 732-532-4112	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 732-389-3396	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2201
Email Address: michaelzelenka@mail1_m6nmouth.army.mi/	Authorized User Name Michael Zelenkar
9. Signature: 41 18 11181	# alahar
Signature	
GEORGE TERESCHUK	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0271

Raytheon

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title: Combining Signal Images in Accordance with Signal-to-Noise Ratios

Inventor(s): George P. Bortnyk

Serial Number: 10/219,128 Filing Date: August 15, 2002 Raytheon File No.: 01E064

Prime Contract: DAAB07-97-C-J437 Contractor: **Raytheon Company**

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause 52.227-12, dated Jan 1997, included in Contract No. DAAB07-97-C-J437, JTT CIBS-M with the Army. This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government through the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

The undersigned confirms that he has been delegated necessary authority to execute this Confirmatory Instrument on behalf of Raytheon Company.

Signed this 1st day of February, 2005.

RECORDED: 02/24/2005

₹AYTҢEQN COMPANY

René E Grossman

Patent Counsel

Business Address: 13510 N. Central Expressway MS 200

Dallas, TX 75243

09-510 (04/04)

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0272